Sr

10

11

12

13

imkidunya

L3 ol

Verbal Reasoning Antonyms Test

Questions

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

PATHOLOGICAL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

DETACH

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

SYNCHERONIZED

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

CHAQTIC

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

BOMBASTIC

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

GARRULOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

ELEVATED

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

REDUNDANT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

INANE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

TRANSPARENT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

PRIDE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

ACQUISITIVE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

URBAN

Answers Choice
. Sick

A

C. Unrealizable
D. Selective

E. Chemicals
A
C
D
E

. Separate

. Bottom line
. Scratch
. Ambulatory

. Resonating

. Harmonized

. Bough

. Chronological

. Immersive

. Hectic
. Nervous
. Embarrassing

. Creative
. Selfish
. Artistic

. Overbearing
. Barren

. Funnel

. Censored

. Notable

. Suspended
. Moody

. Grounded
. Excited

moow>» mMoOow» mMoOolm2»r mMoOwr» moOwm

Expanded

. Profound
Numberous
Verbose

Bawdy
Mature

. Anonymous
. Opposite

MooOw>» MOOw

>

. Coloured
B. Childlike

D. Imminent

. Shame
. Humbleness
. Debasement

ooOw

A. Miserly

. Frugal
. Simple

Ow

A. Country-made
B. Pastoral
C. Provincial



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

BLATANT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

PRIM

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

EXHIBIT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

SALVAGE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

KEEN

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

HAUGHTY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

UNDERTAKING

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

AUDACIOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ENOUGH

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

VIRTUE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ZEAL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

SYMPATHY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ERUDITE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

HAPLESS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

HAPPINESS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ACQUTTED

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

oo oOow oOow joXe]

oow

w >

w >

joXe] ooOw oOw> Ow>P w > oow ooOw ooOw

oo

. Noisy

. Barren
. Slow

. Extravagant
. Foul
. Shameful

. Prevent
. Withdraw
. Concede

. Outfit

. Burn
. Remove

. Rogue
. Ardent
. Shrewd

. Pitiable
. Scared

. Cowardly

. Resignation
. Trial

. Denial

. Vulgar

Low

. Unpractised

. Scarce
. Deficit
. Less

. Fraud
. Wickedness
. Crime

. Hostility
. Diffidence

. Contempt

. Enmity
. Cruelty
. Abborrence

. Professional
. Immature
. Unimaginative

Kind

. Helpful
. Futile

. Contentment

. Renunciation
. Beatitude

. Entrusted

. Burdened
. Freed



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

VULGAR

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

THRIFT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

LACONIC

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

QUESULOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ABSOLUTE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

COMIC

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

COMMUNICATIVE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

RETAIN

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ESCALATE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

TERRIBLE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

INTRUDE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

FACSIMILE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

BAGGY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ADDITION

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

LOYAL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

SUBJUGATE

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

oo

W >

oo

. Cheerful
Jolly
Relevant

. Purchase
. Destroy

Invest

. Profligate
Prolific
Bucolic

Bright
Splendid
Smart

Scarce

Faulty
Deficiet

A. Painful

B.

ow>

w >

oo

w >

owp

oow

Fearful

Emotional
Primitive

Passive
Dumb

. Reject
. Renounce

Eject

Lessen

Reduce
Heal

. Horrible
. Awesome

Hideous

Withhold

Accept
Surrender

Reproduction
. Sincere

. Engineered

Strict
Compact
Firm

Multiplication

Enumeration
Division

. Courageous

Faithful
Friendly

Enslave
Enrich
Identify



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

EVACUATE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

OUTMODED

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

CONDENSE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

BRIDGE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

TRANQUIL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

INDULGE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ATTRACT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

RESPITE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

BACCHANAL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

GRATUITY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ECLIPSE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

MALFORMED

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

KNOWLEDGE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

DEGENERATE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

HINDRANCE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

JEER

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

oo Ow> oow

ow»

C.
D. Noisy
A
C.
D. Neglect

oOw> joXe] ooOw oOw> ooOw oW oOm> joXe] w >

oo

. Emerge
. Abandon
. Invade

. Polished
. Practicable
. Stylish

. Lengthen

. Distrubute
. Interpret

. Divide

Bind

. Release

. Impatient

Vociferous

Avoid

Forego

. Repulse
. Reject

. Distract

. Tension

. Regularity
. Delay

. Cautious

Grave

. Cunning

. Annuity
. Stipend
. Discount

. Enlarge
. Goggle
. Gleam

. Fetid
. Sketchy
. Curvaceous

. llliteracy
. Foolishness
. Backwardness

. Create

. Restore
. Reproduce

. Agreement
. Cooperation
. Persuasion

. Mourn

. Mock
. Sneer



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

79

BEAUTIFUL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ADEQUATE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

PLACATE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

FRALTY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

PROHIBIT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

EMBRACE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

BASHFUL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

ROUGHLY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

EXONERATE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

LIBERALISM

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

MISERLY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

WONDER

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

MALICE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

DENSITY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

COMMODIOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

APPOINTMENT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

in meaning to the word.

OooOw

w >

o0

oo

A
C.
D. Grant

oo ooOw oOw> w >

Ow>

w > w > oow

oOw>

ooOow

W >

Dark

. Rough
. Dirty

. Profuse
. Abounding

. Abundant

. Embroil

. Amuse
. Pacify

. Emaciation

. Health
. Boldness

Accept

Agree

. Suspect
. Harm

. Hurt

. Daring
. Boastful
. Upright

. Completely
. Pointedly
. Largely

. Compel

. Imprison
. Boldness

. Humaniam
. Dynamism
. Sectarianism

. Liberal
. Spend thrift
. Charitable

. Stock
. Amusement

. Surprise

. Honour
. Ecstasy

. Happiness

. Brightness
. Clarity
. Intelligence

. Expensive
. Numerous
. Leisurely

. Disappointment
. Suspension

. Discharge

. Rash
. Narrow-minded



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

CONTENTED

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

MAMMOTH

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

CONCEAL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

EXTENSION

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

KILL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

SELDOM

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

PERTINENT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

ACUMEN

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

EXPLICIT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

VIRULENT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

DEFICIT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

FRANTIC

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

REDOLENT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

TURBULENT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

ADVERSITY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

MUSTY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

PROPEL

W >

ow>

w >

ow>

o

ow>

cow

> CO®» UOD

W >

A
B.
C.

. Gloomy

. Dull
. Weak

Bright

Unfold

Open
Discover

. Subtraction

Deletion
Weakening

Azure
Relief
Execute

. Rarely
. Daily

Never

Indifferent
Detached

. Determined

Intelligence

Potentiality
Unfamiliarity

Inspiring
Plain
Invigorating

Malignant
Hostile
Vicious

Superfluous

Explicit
Implicit

Hopeful
Active
Bitter

Pesticised
Sticky
Yellowish

. Turbid
. Violent

Critical

. Enmity
. Severity

Calamity

B. Expensive
C.
D. Fine

Clean

Hide
Shove
Hesitate



95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

PATCHY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

VANITY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

STRENUOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

WANE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

ILLEGIBLE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

ROBUST

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

CARNAL

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

FLEXIBLE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

DEVOUT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

RELINQUISH

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

CONSPICUOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

LEVITY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

GLUT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

AROMATIC

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

VIVACIOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

UNREALISTIC

w >

0Ow

ow>

oo

ow>

oo

oow

w >

w >

o0

oOw

owp

. Clear
. Simple

Attractive

Kindness
Compassion

. Moderation

Unfaltering
Irresolute

. Unwavering

Swell

Fatten
Widen

. Clear

Imitable
Clean

Thin

Light
Strong

Sensuous
Visionary
Imaginary
Brittle

Hard
Solid

Sincere
Homely
Magnificent

. Withdraw
. Attack

Conquer

. Indifferent
. Harmless

Unknown

Stupidity

Lofty
Absurdity

. Limit

Drain
Supply

Tart
Disagreeable
Sour

A. Quarrelsome

@

o

moomw>»

Sober

Drunken

. Natural
. Visionary

. Actual
. Intelligent



111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

DEPRAVED

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

METICULOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

AMICABLE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

CLARITY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

OPULENT

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

SANCTIFY

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

CHALLENGE

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

TEDIOUS

Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.

COMMEND

w >

oow

A.
. Shy

o]

o >

o0

w >

oow

. Great
. Enhanced

. Prosperous

Meretricious

Shaggy
Mutual

Cunning

Crazy

. Exaggeration
. Candour

Reserve

Wealthy

Sumptuous
Drooping

Dedicate
Patronise
Venerate

Admire

Favour
Praise

. Pleasant
. Lovely

. Gay

Condemn
Defy
Defame



