

## Verbal Reasoning Antonyms Test

0	Overtions	A Oh . i
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  PATHOLOGICAL	A. Sick B. Healthy C. Unrealizable D. Selective E. Chemicals
2	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  DETACH	A. Separate B. Pack C. Bottom line D. Scratch E. Ambulatory
3	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  SYNCHERONIZED	A. Arrhythmic B. Resonating C. Harmonized D. Bough E. Chronological
4	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  CHAOTIC	A. Immersive B. Orderly C. Hectic D. Nervous E. Embarrassing
5	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  BOMBASTIC	A. Creative B. Selfish C. Artistic D. Polite E. Overbearing
6	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  GARRULOUS	A. Barren B. Funnel C. Censored D. Deaf E. Notable
7	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ELEVATED	A. Suspended B. Moody C. Subterranean D. Grounded E. Excited
8	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  REDUNDANT	A. Insufficient B. Expanded C. Profound D. Numberous E. Verbose
9	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  INANE	A. Bawdy B. Serious C. Mature D. Anonymous E. Opposite
10	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  TRANSPARENT	A. Coloured B. Childlike C. Opaque D. Imminent
11	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  PRIDE	A. Humility B. Shame C. Humbleness D. Debasement
12	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ACQUISITIVE	A. Miserly B. Frugal C. Simple D. Austere
13	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  URBAN	A. Country-made B. Pastoral C. Provincial D. Rural

<b>-</b> .	1001	wi

14	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  BLATANT	A. Noisy B. Quiet C. Barren D. Slow
15	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  PRIM	A. Rash B. Extravagant C. Foul D. Shameful
16	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.	A. Conceal B. Prevent C. Withdraw D. Concede
17	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  SALVAGE	A. Outfit B. Lose C. Burn D. Remove
18	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  KEEN	A. Dull B. Rogue C. Ardent D. Shrewd
19	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  HAUGHTY	A. Pitiable B. Scared C. Humble D. Cowardly
20	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  UNDERTAKING	A. Resignation B. Trial C. Refusal D. Denial
21	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  AUDACIOUS	A. Timid B. Vulgar C. Low D. Unpractised
22	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ENOUGH	A. Inadequate B. Scarce C. Deficit D. Less
23	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  VIRTUE	A. Vice B. Fraud C. Wickedness D. Crime
24	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ZEAL	A. Hostility B. Diffidence C. Apathy D. Contempt
25	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  SYMPATHY	A. Enmity B. Cruelty C. Abborrence D. Apathy
26	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ERUDITE	A. Professional B. Immature C. Unimaginative D. Ignorant
27	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  HAPLESS	A. Lucky B. Kind C. Helpful D. Futile
28	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  HAPPINESS	A. Contentment B. Grief C. Renunciation D. Beatitude
29	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ACQUITED	A. Entrusted B. Convicted C. Burdened D. Freed

30	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  VULGAR	A. Refined B. Cheerful C. Jolly D. Relevant
31	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  THRIFT	A. Purchase B. Destroy C. Waste D. Invest
32	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  LACONIC	A. Prolix B. Profligate C. Prolific D. Bucolic
33	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  QUESULOUS	A. Bright B. Splendid C. Smart D. Happy
34	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ABSOLUTE	A. Scarce B. Limited C. Faulty D. Deficiet
35	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  COMIC	A. Painful B. Fearful C. Tragic D. Emotional
36	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  COMMUNICATIVE	A. Primitive B. Passive C. Dumb D. Reticent
37	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  RETAIN	A. Reject B. Renounce C. Spare D. Eject
38	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ESCALATE	A. Lessen B. Subside C. Reduce D. Heal
39	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  TERRIBLE	A. Horrible B. Awesome C. Delightful D. Hideous
40	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  INTRUDE	A. Withhold B. Withdraw C. Accept D. Surrender
41	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  FACSIMILE	A. Reproduction B. Sincere C. Original D. Engineered
42	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  BAGGY	A. Strict B. Compact C. Firm D. Tight
43	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ADDITION	A. Multiplication B. Subtraction C. Enumeration D. Division
44	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  LOYAL	A. Rebellious B. Courageous C. Faithful D. Friendly
45	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  SUBJUGATE	A. Liberate B. Enslave C. Enrich D. Identify

46	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  EVACUATE	A. Admit B. Emerge C. Abandon D. Invade
47	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  OUTMODED	A. Polished B. Practicable C. Stylish D. Fashionable
48	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  CONDENSE	A. Lengthen B. Expand C. Distrubute D. Interpret
49	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  BRIDGE	A. Divide B. Bind C. Release D. Open
50	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  TRANQUIL	A. Impatient B. Agitated C. Vociferous D. Noisy
51	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  INDULGE	A. Avoid B. Abstain C. Forego D. Neglect
52	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ATTRACT	A. Repulse B. Reject C. Repel D. Distract
53	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.	A. Tension B. Exertion C. Regularity D. Delay
54	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  BACCHANAL	A. Cautious B. Grave C. Cunning D. Sober
55	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  GRATUITY	A. Annuity B. Stipend C. Discount D. Wages
56	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ECLIPSE	A. Shine B. Enlarge C. Goggle D. Gleam
57	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  MALFORMED	A. Fetid B. Sketchy C. Curvaceous D. Shapely
58	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  KNOWLEDGE	A. Ignorance B. Illiteracy C. Foolishness D. Backwardness
59	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  DEGENERATE	A. Create B. Progress C. Restore D. Reproduce
60	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  HINDRANCE	A. Agreement B. Cooperation C. Persuasion D. Aid
61	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  JEER	A. Mourn B. Praise C. Mock D. Sneer
	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.	A. Ugly

62	BEAUTIFUL	B. Dark C. Rough D. Dirty
63	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ADEQUATE	A. Profuse B. Abounding C. Scanty D. Abundant
64	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  PLACATE	A. Embroil B. Antagonize C. Amuse D. Pacify
65	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  FRAILTY	A. Emaciation B. Strength C. Health D. Boldness
66	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  PROHIBIT	A. Accept B. Permit C. Agree D. Grant
67	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  EMBRACE	A. Suspect B. Harm C. Reject D. Hurt
68	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  BASHFUL	A. Daring B. Boastful C. Upright D. Confident
69	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ROUGHLY	A. Exactly B. Completely C. Pointedly D. Largely
70	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  EXONERATE	A. Compel B. Accuse C. Imprison D. Boldness
71	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  LIBERALISM	A. Humaniam B. Dynamism C. Sectarianism D. Totalitarianism
72	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  MISERLY	A. Generous B. Liberal C. Spend thrift D. Charitable
73	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  WONDER	A. Stock B. Amusement C. Expect action D. Surprise
74	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  MALICE	A. Honour B. Ecstasy C. Goodwill D. Happiness
75	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  DENSITY	A. Brightness B. Clarity C. Intelligence D. Rarity
76	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  COMMODIOUS	A. Limited B. Expensive C. Numerous D. Leisurely
77	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  APPOINTMENT	A. Disappointment B. Suspension C. Dismissal D. Discharge
7Ω	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.	A. Rash B. Narrow-minded

ıυ	CONTENTED	C. Gloomy D. Disappointed
79	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  MAMMOTH	A. Dull B. Weak C. Tiny D. Bright
80	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  CONCEAL	A. Unfold B. Reveal C. Open D. Discover
81	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  EXTENSION	A. Condensation B. Subtraction C. Deletion D. Weakening
82	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.	A. Azure B. Relief C. Execute D. Animate
83	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  SELDOM	A. Rarely B. Daily C. Often D. Never
84	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  PERTINENT	A. Indifferent B. Detached C. Determined D. Irrelevant
85	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ACUMEN	A. Intelligence     B. Imbecility     C. Potentiality     D. Unfamiliarity
86	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.	A. Inspiring B. Plain C. Invigorating D. Implied
87	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  VIRULENT	A. Harmless B. Malignant C. Hostile D. Vicious
88	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  DEFICIT	A. Superfluous B. Surplus C. Explicit D. Implicit
89	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  FRANTIC	A. Calm B. Hopeful C. Active D. Bitter
90	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  REDOLENT	A. Pesticised B. Sticky C. Yellowish D. Stinking
91	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  TURBULENT	A. Turbid B. Violent C. Steady D. Critical
92	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ADVERSITY	A. Enmity B. Severity C. Prosperity D. Calamity
93	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  MUSTY	A. Fresh B. Expensive C. Clean D. Fine
94	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  PROPEL	A. Hide B. Shove C. Hesitate D. Check

95	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  PATCHY	A. Clear B. Simple C. Uniform D. Attractive
96	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  VANITY	A. Modesty B. Kindness C. Compassion D. Moderation
97	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  STRENUOUS	A. Unfaltering B. Irresolute C. Unwavering D. Lazy
98	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  WANE	A. Swell B. Prosper C. Fatten D. Widen
99	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ILLEGIBLE	A. Clear B. Imitable C. Clean D. Readable
100	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  ROBUST	A. Thin B. Emaciated C. Light D. Strong
101	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  CARNAL	A. Sensuous B. Spiritual C. Visionary D. Imaginary
102	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  FLEXIBLE	A. Brittle B. Rigid C. Hard D. Solid
103	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  DEVOUT	A. Irreverent B. Sincere C. Homely D. Magnificent
104	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  RELINQUISH	A. Withdraw B. Attack C. Assume D. Conquer
105	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  CONSPICUOUS	A. Indifferent B. Harmless C. Insignificant D. Unknown
106	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word. $LEV\PiY$	A. Stupidity B. Gravity C. Lofty D. Absurdity
107	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  GLUT	A. Dearth B. Limit C. Drain D. Supply
108	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  AROMATIC	A. Tart B. Disagreeable C. Sour D. Odorous
109	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  VIVACIOUS	A. Quarrelsome B. Sober C. Notorious D. Drunken
110	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  UNREALISTIC	A. Natural B. Visionary C. Reasonable D. Actual E. Intelligent

111	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  DEPRAVED	A. Great B. Enhanced C. Moral D. Prosperous
112	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  METICULOUS	A. Slovenly B. Meretricious C. Shaggy D. Mutual
113	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  AMICABLE	A. Cunning B. Shy C. Hostile D. Crazy
114	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  CLARITY	A. Exaggeration B. Candour C. Confusion D. Reserve
115	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  OPULENT	A. Wealthy B. Poor C. Sumptuous D. Drooping
116	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  SANCTIFY	A. Dedicate B. Patronise C. Venerate D. Pollute
117	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  CHALLENGE	A. Admire B. Accept C. Favour D. Praise
118	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  TEDIOUS	A. Pleasant B. Lovely C. Lively D. Gay
119	Choose the words or phrases that is most opposite in meaning to the word.  COMMEND	A. Censure B. Condemn C. Defy D. Defame